note of a situation wherein for a left out amount of interest 

after  winding  the  proceedings  having  been  over  of 

Rs.10,48,439/-  by  taking  advantage  of  the  present  Act  and 

Chapter-IV with compounding interest claim is generated i.e. of 

Rs.3,35,28,132/-  (Rupees  Three  Crores  Thirty  Five  Lakhs 

Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two only). 

[8.9] So  far  as  the  contention  with  regard  to  the 

maintainability  of  petition  raised  by  respondent  No.1  by 

asserting that it can be gone in to by the learned Arbitrator but 

in view of the scheme of the Act and in view of this peculiar set